Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

MiLLwarp, Kate
Jefferys.

MircHELL, Rex John ...
ArrLEBY, Edith Lilian...
Sykes, Alison ..

Barnes, William Henry

HiLL, Samuel .

AvLEN, Henry Giles ...

PARKER, Margaret Mary

How, Edith Maria

CrossLBy, Florence
Gertrude.

WEBEBER, Kate Ellen

GREEN, Stanley
Willoughby.

WaiLes, Harriett
Evelyn Neville,

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and namnes, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

38 Lavender Grove, Dalston, London E.8. 31st
Qctober 1961.
28 Hows Street, Shoreditch, London. 26th August

1961.

27 Hollyfield Road, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire,
Single. 4th December 1961.

‘111 Dickens Lane, Poynton, near Stockport, Cheshire,
iSales IClerk. 10th December 1961.

“PDuneside,” 88 Lynton Road, Hillside, Southport,
Retired Company Director. 12th December 1961.

Blue Mist, Babbacombe Road, Torquay, Devonshire,
Engineer (Retired). 8th December 1961,

12 Rosemary Court, Waterford Road, Highcliffe,
{Hampshire, formerly 3 Avenue Road, Walkford,
Highcliffe, Hampshire, Retired Official, Ministry of
Aviation, 23rd October 1961.

23 Stokewood Road, Bournemouth, Harmpshire,
Widow. 22nd September 1961.

20 Warham Road, Harringay, London N4, Widow.
4th December 1961.

“ Spreakley Hollow,” Frensham, Farnham, Surrey,
Widow. 28th December 1961,

28 Friarn Street, Bridgwater, Somersetshire, Widow.
22nd December 1961.

Lonsdale House, 34 Lonsdale Road, Bournemouth,
Retired Physician and Surgeon. 30th August
1961.

8 Shaftesbury Avenue,
October 1961.

Bedford, Widow. 13th

* Solicitor.

Geo. J. Dowse & Co., Barclays Bank Chambers, 1 Kingsland High Street, London E.8,
Solicitors.

Geo. J. Dowse & Co., Barclays Bank Chambers, 1 Kingsland High Street, London E.8,
Solicitors.

Pitt & Derbyshire, 'Warwick House, 9 High Street, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire,
‘Solicitors. (John Appleby and Ruth Langford.)

J. W. Francis & Co., 6 Memorial Road, Walkden, near Manchester, Solicitors. (James

‘William Francis and Samuel Williamson.)

District Bank Limited, P.O. Box 362, Trustee Department, 57 King Street, Man-

chester 2, or Vaudrey, iOsborne & Mellor, 30 St. Ann Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.
Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Torquay, Solicitors. (Winifred
Valerie Hill.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 45-47 Old Christchurch Road,
iBournemouth, Hants, or R. E. Druitt & Allfree, 358 Lymington Road, Highcliffe,
Hants, Solicitors.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 84 Christchurch Road, Bournemouth,
Hants, or Messrs. Harold G. Walker, Office Chambers, Lansdowne House, Bourne-
mouth, Hants, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The
Parade, Watford, Herts.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 15, 145 High
Street, Guildford, Surrey, or Kempson Wright & Trimming, 33 South Street,
Farnham, Surrey, Solicitors,

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 7 Fore Street, Taunton,
‘Somerset, or Barrington and Sons, 12 King Square, Bridgwater, Somerset, Solicitors,

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road,
Bournemouth, or G. A. Mooring Aldridge & Brownlee, 9 Wimborne Road, Winton,
Bournemouth, Solicitors.

The Yorkshire Insurance Company Limited, Becket House, 36-37 Old Jewry, London
EC.2, or E. G. Rowe, Bridge House, Winters Bridge, Thames Ditton, Surrey,

10th

10th
12th
21st
10th

12th
16th
20th

10th

30th

13th

19th

26th

March

March
March
March
March

March
March
March

March

March

March

March

March

1962

1962
1962
1962
1962

1962
1962
1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

279)

(280)
307)
(313)
(314)

(315)
(316)
@317

@3 1.8)

(319)

(320)

357

. (358)

7961 AuvANV[ HLg ‘FLLIZVO) NOANOTT FHJ,

69¢



