Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
MILLWARD, Kate Jefferys.	38 Lavender Grove, Dalston, London E.8. 31st October 1961.	Geo. J. Dowse & Co., Barclays Bank Chambers, 1 Kingsland High Street, London E.8, Solicitors.	10th March 1962	(279)
MITCHELL, Rex John	28 Hows Street, Shoreditch, London. 26th August 1961.	Geo. J. Dowse & Co., Barclays Bank Chambers, 1 Kingsland High Street, London E.8, Solicitors.	10th March 1962	(280)
APPLEBY, Edith Lilian	27 Hollyfield Road, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire, Single. 4th December 1961.	Pitt & Derbyshire, Warwick House, 9 High Street, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire, Solicitors. (John Appleby and Ruth Langford.)	12th March 1962	(307)
Sykes, Alison	111 Dickens Lane, Poynton, near Stockport, Cheshire, Sales Clerk. 10th December 1961.	J. W. Francis & Co., 6 Memorial Road, Walkden, near Manchester, Solicitors. (James William Francis and Samuel Williamson.)	21st March 1962	(313)
Barnes, William Henry	"Duneside," 88 Lynton Road, Hillside, Southport, Retired Company Director. 12th December 1961.	District Bank Limited, P.O. Box 362, Trustee Department, 57 King Street, Manchester 2, or Vaudrey, Osborne & Mellor, 30 St. Ann Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.	10th March 1962	(314)
HILL, Samuel	Blue Mist, Babbacombe Road, Torquay, Devonshire, Engineer (Retired). 8th December 1961.	Hutchings, Hutchings & Plum, Carlton Chambers, Torquay, Solicitors. (Winifred Valerie Hill.)	12th March 1962	(315)
AYLEN, Henry Giles	12 Rosemary Court, Waterford Road, Higheliffe, Hampshire, formerly 3 Avenue Road, Walkford, Higheliffe, Hampshire, Retired Official, Ministry of Aviation. 23rd October 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 45-47 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Hants, or R. E. Druitt & Allfree, 358 Lymington Road, Highcliffe, Hants, Solicitors.	16th March 1962	(316)
PARKER, Margaret Mary	23 Stokewood Road, Bournemouth, Hampshire, Widow. 22nd September 1961.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8A Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Hants, or Messrs. Harold G. Walker, Office Chambers, Lansdowne House, Bournemouth, Hants, Solicitors.	20th March 1962	(317)
How, Edith Maria	20 Warham Road, Harringay, London N.4, Widow. 4th December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Herts.	10th March 1962	(318)
CROSSLEY, Florence Gertrude.	"Spreakley Hollow," Frensham, Farnham, Surrey, Widow. 28th December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 15, 145 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, or Kempson Wright & Trimming, 33 South Street, Farnham, Surrey, Solicitors.	30th March 1962	(319)
Webber, Kate Ellen	28 Friarn Street, Bridgwater, Somersetshire, Widow. 22nd December 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 7 Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset, or Barrington and Sons, 12 King Square, Bridgwater, Somerset, Solicitors.	13th March 1962	(320)
GREEN, Stanley Willoughby.	Lonsdale House, 34 Lonsdale Road, Bournemouth, Retired Physician and Surgeon. 30th August 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, or G. A. Mooring Aldridge & Brownlee, 9 Wimborne Road, Winton, Bournemouth, Solicitors.	19th March 1962	(357)
WAILES, Harriett Evelyn Neville.	8 Shaftesbury Avenue, Bedford, Widow. 13th October 1961.	The Yorkshire Insurance Company Limited, Becket House, 36-37 Old Jewry, London E.C.2, or E. G. Rowe, Bridge House, Winters Bridge, Thames Ditton, Surrey, Solicitor.	26th March 1962	(358)

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 9TH JANUARY 1962

269